## 503590243 12/01/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3636873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT BURLESS	11/25/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXCEL RETAIL SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	4390 LIBERTY STREET	
City:	AURORA	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60504	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13729254

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)726-7102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: chiipdocket@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: ICE MILLER LLP

Address Line 1: 200 W. MADISON ST., SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32478.0016(P02309US03)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS R. MERKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas R. Merker/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=32478\_0016\_Burless\_Assngmt#page1.tif

PATENT 503590243 REEL: 037176 FRAME: 0570

#### ICE MILLER

200 West Madison Street, Suite 3500 Chicago, Illinois 60606-3417 Telephone: (312) 726-1567

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Facsimile: (312) 726-7102 Invention Title COLD SEAL ADHESIVE FOR PRODUCT PACKAGING Inventors' Names, Addresses & Citizenship Scott Burless 913 Blue Grass Lane Plano, IL 60545 U.S. Assignee Name, Address & Citizenship Excel Retail Solutions, LLC L'Ispecification Attached FISpecification Filed: December 28, 2012 4390 Liberty Street as Serial No. 13/729,254 Aurora, Illinois 60504 Our Ref. No.: 32478.0016 (P02309US03) U.S. (a Limited Liability Company of the State of Illinois) WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignce desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above, a patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-identified Assignce the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including Canada, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including Canada, to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted. Inventors hereby coverant that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventors and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignce or its designee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefore in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. KRISTIN M. KARAS OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public - State of Illinota My Commission Expires December 29, 2016 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal. Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public of the State My Commission Expires: December 29, 2016 Scott Burless Name Signed Signed Dated

> PATENT REEL: 037176 FRAME: 0571

**RECORDED: 12/01/2015** 

NOTE: Notarization is recommended but not required